

## Promoting City, Coast & Countryside NOTICE OF DECISION

TITLE OF DECISION: King's Own Royal Regiment Museum Agreement							
NAME OF DECISION T	SISION TAKER: COUNC			ILLOR JEAN PARR			
POSITION AND PORT RESPONSIBILITY HELD:		PORTF	OLIO HOLDER FOR ARTS, LEISURE, CULTURE AND TOURISM				
CONTACT OFFICER: CAROL			YN DALTON				
TELEPHONE:	PHONE: 07920			758006			
E-MAIL: cdalton@			n@lancast	@lancaster.gov.uk			
To approve that Lancaster City Council enters into the proposed agreement with the King's Own Royal Regiment Museum Trustees for the management and operation of the King's Own Royal Regiment Museum and the collections owned by the King's Own Royal Regiment Museum Trustees. Reasons for the decision: The previous agreement of 1996 has been declared unfit for purpose by the Arts Council. In order to retain the Accredited status of the King's Own Royal Regiment Museum a Service Level Agreement needs to be entered into. IS THE DECISION URGENT NO PLEASE DELETE AS APPROPRIATE AND GIVE REASONS FOR URGENCY BELOW:							
I CONFIRM THAT I HAVE BEEN CONSULTED ON THE ABOVE DECISION AND THAT IT IS URGENT AND REASONABLE IN ALL THE CIRCUMSTANCES. (IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 17 OF THE OVERVIEW & SCRUTINY PROCEDURE RULES) SIGNATURE OF THE OVERVIEW & SCRUTINY CHAIRMAN: N/A I confirm that I have taken account of the options proposed by officers, the various implications set out in the report and the comments of the Monitoring and Section 151 Officers and am authorising the decision as set out above.							
			Cllr Jean Parr				
DATE: 27			27.7.20	27.7.20			
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY DEMOCRATIC SERVICES					REF NO.	ICMD3	
DATE DECISION TAKEN:	27.7.20			DATE RECEIVED BY DEMOCRATIC SERVICES:	27.7.20		
DATE DECISION PUBLISHED:	27.7.20			IMPLEMENTATION DATE ( publication day + 5 working days):	4.8.20		